NOTIFICATION OF SSRD AWARDS

Date: 19.09.2024

One of the objectives of SSRD is to promote excellence in sugarcane research and development through awards, fellowships, research grants, travel grants to attend symposia, etc. To recognize and reward the contribution made by members in the field of sugarcane research and development, it was resolved to institute (i) SSRD Lifetime Achievement Award, (ii) Fellow of SSRD for R&D Personnel and Industry Personnel, (iii) Best Researcher / Achiever Award, (iv) JSR-Best Research Paper Award, and (v) SSRD Young Researcher Award for recognizing the contribution of senior, middle and young level sugarcane researchers, cane development and sugar industry personnel.

On the 19th day of September 2024, the President of SSRD is pleased to declare open FIVE SSRD Awards for the members.

Now, on behalf of the SSRD, the President invites Nominations / Applications for the following awards.

- 1. SSRD Lifetime Achievement Award-2024 (No. of Award: 1)
- 2. Fellow of SSRD-2024 for the R&D, Cane Development / Sugar Industry Personnel (No. of Awards Max: 5)
- 3. Best Researcher / Achiever Award (No. of Awards Max: 1)
- 4. JSR-Best Research Paper Award for the year 2021-2022 (No. of Award: 3)
- 5. SSRD Young Researcher Award-2024 (No. of Award: 1)

The Proforma and Guidelines are displayed in ICAR-SBI's website https://sugarcane.icar.gov.in/index.php/en/research-journal.

The Last date for receiving nominations /application is 5.30 PM on 21st Oct 2024.

The filled-in nominations/application may be sent either by Post or by Courier to the "General Secretary, Society for Sugarcane Research and Development, ICAR-Sugarcane Breeding Institute, Coimbatore-641007, Tamil Nadu and advance soft copy may be E-mailed to ssrd.coimbatore@gmail.com.

The awardees will be honoured in the forthcoming Annual General Body Meeting of the SSRD.

With Best Wishes

Barofee 19/09/2024.

(Hemaprabha)

President